
Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen
January 2025     Services   

Wednesday 1 January +The Circumcision of Our Lord & Saviour Jesus 
Christ  +  St  Basil  the  Great,  Archbishop  of 
Caesarea in Cappadocia | Hours & Divine Liturgy 
of St Basil from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel 

Saturday 4 January Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 5 January 28 Pentecost |  Eve of Theophany  |  Matins and 
Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 am. 
Followed by The Great Blessing of the Waters. 

Monday 6 January + The Holy Theophany of Our Lord & Saviour 
Jesus Christ | Hours & Divine Liturgy from 9:15 am 
St Helen’s Chapel

Saturday 11 January Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 12 January 29 Pentecost | Afterfeast of Theophany | Matins 
and Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 
am.

Thursday 16 January Veneration of the Precious Chains of the Holy 
Apostle Peter | Hours & Divine Liturgy from 9:15 am 
St Helen’s Chapel.

Saturday 18 January Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 19 January 30 Pentecost | Sunday of the Ten Lepers |
Matins and Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 
9:30 am.

Tuesday 21 January St Maximus the Confessor | Hours & Divine Liturgy 
from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel.

Saturday 25 January Great Vespers | St Martin’s Church 4:30pm

Sunday 26 January 31 Pentecost | Sunday of Zacchaeus | Matins and 
Divine Liturgy | St Martin’s Church | from 9:30 am.

Thursday 30 January Synaxis of the Ecumenical Teachers and Great 
Hierarchs:  Basil  the  Great,  Gregory  the 
Theologian & John Chrysostom | Hours & Divine 
Liturgy from 9:15 am St Helen’s Chapel.

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by appointment.+


